
University of Twente - FTP Site Statistics

Property Value

FTP Server ftp.snt.utwente.nl

Description University of Twente

Country Netherlands

Scan Date 20/Nov/2014

Total Dirs 283,087

Total Files 6,005,144

Total Data 6.55 TB

Top 20 Directories Sorted by Disk Space

Name Dirs Files Data Data (%)

/ 283087 6005144 6.55 TB 100.00 %

/pub 283086 6005142 6.55 TB > 99.99 %

/pub/os 142303 3435282 4.47 TB 68.34 %

/pub/os/linux 141332 3286275 4.04 TB 61.67 %

/pub/software 135136 2441277 1.26 TB 19.24 %

/pub/os/linux/mageia 1193 397305 0.97 TB 14.76 %

/pub/os/linux/debian 29487 1017508 938.39 GB 14.00 %

/pub/os/linux/debian/pool 24744 956736 908.95 GB 13.56 %

/pub/os/linux/mageia/distrib 1087 396718 890.00 GB 13.28 %

/pub/os/linux/debian/pool/main 24081 947208 879.20 GB 13.12 %

/pub/os/linux/ubuntu 43801 574607 728.45 GB 10.87 %

/pub/os/linux/ubuntu/pool 40285 553315 684.97 GB 10.22 %

/pub/software/eclipse 93611 1792020 520.36 GB 7.76 %

/pub/misc 840 48388 476.55 GB 7.11 %

/pub/os/linux/debian-archive 32966 798727 447.02 GB 6.67 %

/pub/os/linux/ubuntu/pool/universe 31883 372849 371.51 GB 5.54 %

/pub/os/linux/debian-cd 207 5564 312.16 GB 4.66 %

/pub/os/linux/debian-archive/debian 19966 642220 305.45 GB 4.56 %

/pub/os/linux/gentoo 270 74805 296.40 GB 4.42 %

/pub/os/linux/debian-archive/debian/pool 16418 568927 284.61 GB 4.25 %

Top 10 File Categories Sorted By Disk Space

Linux Package Files 2.69 TB 41.23 %

Archive Files 2.19 TB 33.53 %

Disk Image Files 697.58 GB 10.44 %

Video Files 311.18 GB 4.66 %

Miscellaneous Files 219.65 GB 3.29 %

Program Files 145.67 GB 2.18 %

Internet Files 129.03 GB 1.93 %

Music Files 78.01 GB 1.17 %

Image Files 67.45 GB 1.01 %

Data Files 37.43 GB 0.56 %

Last 12 Months Modified Disk Space History

Total: 2852.52 GB

Average: 237.71 GB

Maximum: 828.14 GB

Minimum: 100.79 GB

From: 2013/12

To: 2014/11 0 GB

208 GB

415 GB

623 GB

830 GB
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Last 10 Years Modified Disk Space History

Total: 6567.82 GB

Average: 656.78 GB

Maximum: 2702.96 GB

Minimum: 101.63 GB

From: 2005

To: 2014 0 GB

676 GB

1352 GB

2028 GB

2704 GB

Last 10 Years Modified File Count History

Total: 5542620 ...

Average: 554262 Files

Maximum: 2019960 ...

Minimum: 146159 Files

From: 2005

To: 2014 0 Files

504990 Files

1009981 Files

1514971 Files

2019961 Files

Top 10 File Extensions Sorted By Disk Space

DEB Files 1.75 TB 30.86 %

RPM Files 942.13 GB 16.18 %

GZ Files 889.71 GB 15.28 %

ISO Files 614.93 GB 10.56 %

ZIP Files 385.48 GB 6.62 %

XZ Files 317.54 GB 5.45 %

BZ2 Files 295.93 GB 5.08 %

TGZ Files 293.18 GB 5.04 %

MP4 Files 156.02 GB 2.68 %

EXE Files 130.96 GB 2.25 %

Top 10 File Extensions Sorted By Number of Files

DEB Files 1.78 M 38.50 %

JAR Files 805.14 K 17.44 %

GZ Files 765.69 K 16.58 %

RPM Files 408.15 K 8.84 %

DSC Files 186.91 K 4.05 %

MD5 Files 150.57 K 3.26 %

TGZ Files 144.77 K 3.14 %

SHA1 Files 143.39 K 3.11 %

ZIP Files 125.38 K 2.72 %

PATCH Files 109.53 K 2.37 %
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Top 10 File Categories Sorted by Disk Space

Category Files Data Data (%)

Linux Package Files 2238252 2.69 TB 41.09 %

Archive Files 1207484 2.19 TB 33.42 %

Disk Image Files 2962 697.58 GB 10.41 %

Video Files 1938 311.18 GB 4.64 %

Miscellaneous Files 679914 219.65 GB 3.28 %

Program Files 2916 145.67 GB 2.17 %

Internet Files 897277 129.03 GB 1.92 %

Music Files 4562 78.01 GB 1.16 %

Image Files 25778 67.45 GB 1.01 %

Data Files 505417 37.43 GB 0.56 %

Top 20 File Types Sorted by Disk Space

File Type Files Data Data (%)

Debian Linux Package File 1829848 1.77 TB 27.03 %

Linux Installation Package File 408148 942.13 GB 14.05 %

GZIP Compressed Archive File 765693 889.71 GB 13.27 %

CD or DVD ISO Image 1310 614.93 GB 9.17 %

ZIP Compressed Archive File 125380 385.48 GB 5.75 %

LZMA2 Compressed File 107842 317.54 GB 4.74 %

BZIP Compressed Archive File 56195 295.93 GB 4.41 %

GZIP Compressed TAR Archive 144769 293.18 GB 4.37 %

Miscellaneous Files 679914 219.65 GB 3.28 %

MPEG-4 Multimedia File 859 156.02 GB 2.33 %

Executable Program 2194 130.96 GB 1.95 %

Java Archive Applet File 805136 126.81 GB 1.89 %

OGG Video File 549 84.38 GB 1.26 %

Image File 1382 65.86 GB 0.98 %

OGG Audio File 1399 62.47 GB 0.93 %

WebM Audio-Video Container File 358 53.61 GB 0.80 %

Mac OS X Disk Image 1236 49.69 GB 0.74 %

LZMA Compressed File 4353 18.52 GB 0.28 %

TAR Archive File 535 18.37 GB 0.27 %

VMWare Virtual Disk File 15 15.54 GB 0.23 %

Top 20 File Extensions Sorted by Disk Space

Extension Files Data Data (%)

DEB Files 1777425 1.75 TB 26.80 %

RPM Files 408147 942.13 GB 14.05 %

GZ Files 765688 889.71 GB 13.27 %

ISO Files 1310 614.93 GB 9.17 %

ZIP Files 125380 385.48 GB 5.75 %

XZ Files 107842 317.54 GB 4.74 %

BZ2 Files 56195 295.93 GB 4.41 %

TGZ Files 144769 293.18 GB 4.37 %

MP4 Files 859 156.02 GB 2.33 %

EXE Files 2194 130.96 GB 1.95 %

JAR Files 805136 126.81 GB 1.89 %

NOEXT Files 83976 122.92 GB 1.83 %

OGV Files 549 84.38 GB 1.26 %

IMG Files 1382 65.86 GB 0.98 %

OGG Files 1399 62.47 GB 0.93 %

WEBM Files 358 53.61 GB 0.80 %

DMG Files 1236 49.69 GB 0.74 %

PBF Files 2 40.36 GB 0.60 %

ZD Files 55 23.09 GB 0.34 %

LZMA Files 4353 18.52 GB 0.28 %
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Top 50 Directories Sorted by Disk Space

Name Dirs Files Data Data (%)

/ 283087 6005144 6.55 TB 100.00 %

/pub 283086 6005142 6.55 TB > 99.99 %

/pub/os 142303 3435282 4.47 TB 68.34 %

/pub/os/linux 141332 3286275 4.04 TB 61.67 %

/pub/software 135136 2441277 1.26 TB 19.24 %

/pub/os/linux/mageia 1193 397305 0.97 TB 14.76 %

/pub/os/linux/debian 29487 1017508 938.39 GB 14.00 %

/pub/os/linux/debian/pool 24744 956736 908.95 GB 13.56 %

/pub/os/linux/mageia/distrib 1087 396718 890.00 GB 13.28 %

/pub/os/linux/debian/pool/main 24081 947208 879.20 GB 13.12 %

/pub/os/linux/ubuntu 43801 574607 728.45 GB 10.87 %

/pub/os/linux/ubuntu/pool 40285 553315 684.97 GB 10.22 %

/pub/software/eclipse 93611 1792020 520.36 GB 7.76 %

/pub/misc 840 48388 476.55 GB 7.11 %

/pub/os/linux/debian-archive 32966 798727 447.02 GB 6.67 %

/pub/os/linux/ubuntu/pool/universe 31883 372849 371.51 GB 5.54 %

/pub/os/linux/debian-cd 207 5564 312.16 GB 4.66 %

/pub/os/linux/debian-archive/debian 19966 642220 305.45 GB 4.56 %

/pub/os/linux/gentoo 270 74805 296.40 GB 4.42 %

/pub/os/linux/debian-archive/debian/pool 16418 568927 284.61 GB 4.25 %

/pub/os/OpenBSD 100 141841 279.97 GB 4.18 %

/pub/os/linux/debian-cd/7.7.0 148 4770 278.88 GB 4.16 %

/pub/os/linux/debian-archive/debian/po... 15518 558128 274.28 GB 4.09 %

/pub/os/linux/ubuntu/pool/main 7059 171216 270.30 GB 4.03 %

/pub/software/openoffice 216 4862 263.71 GB 3.93 %

/pub/games 4794 72206 249.79 GB 3.73 %

/pub/os/linux/kernel 4291 180995 242.85 GB 3.62 %

/pub/misc/linux.conf.au 822 47055 221.28 GB 3.30 %

/pub/os/linux/mageia/distrib/4 218 88130 212.38 GB 3.17 %

/pub/os/linux/mageia/distrib/3 216 88007 212.25 GB 3.17 %

/pub/os/linux/gentoo/distfiles 0 72544 192.67 GB 2.87 %

/pub/os/linux/mageia/distrib/2 216 81457 179.84 GB 2.68 %

/pub/os/linux/mageia/distrib/cauldron 214 76089 158.77 GB 2.37 %

/pub/os/OpenBSD/5.5 41 76884 153.06 GB 2.28 %

/pub/misc/30c3 11 805 146.26 GB 2.18 %

/pub/os/OpenBSD/5.5/packages 14 76301 145.51 GB 2.17 %

/pub/os/linux/kernel/v3.x 3 9050 142.75 GB 2.13 %

/pub/software/sugarlabs 1337 11808 140.69 GB 2.10 %

/pub/os/FreeBSD 841 6578 140.59 GB 2.10 %

/pub/os/FreeBSD/releases 169 1873 138.77 GB 2.07 %

/pub/software/eclipse/technology 10591 287041 130.16 GB 1.94 %

/pub/os/linux/mageia/distrib/1 218 63035 126.76 GB 1.89 %

/pub/os/OpenBSD/5.4 42 64192 126.50 GB 1.89 %

/pub/os/OpenBSD/5.4/packages 16 63666 119.73 GB 1.79 %

/pub/software/eclipse/technology/epp 203 4814 113.73 GB 1.70 %

/pub/software/eclipse/technology/epp/d... 17 2402 113.58 GB 1.69 %

/pub/software/eclipse/technology/epp/d... 16 2402 113.58 GB 1.69 %

/pub/test 0 6 103.48 GB 1.54 %

/pub/software/openoffice/extended 39 2513 99.65 GB 1.49 %

/pub/os/linux/ubuntu/pool/main/l 1630 56013 95.30 GB 1.42 %
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Top 50 Files Sorted by File Size

File Name Modified File Size

/pub/test/100000M 21/Feb/2012 93.13 GB

/pub/misc/openstreetmap/planet-latest.osm.bz2 19/Nov/2014 38.30 GB

/pub/misc/openstreetmap/planet-latest.osm.pbf 19/Nov/2014 26.46 GB

/pub/games/ageofconan/beta/RotGClient.zip 01/May/2010 15.57 GB

/pub/misc/openstreetmap/europe-latest.osm.pbf 19/Nov/2014 13.91 GB

/pub/test/10000M 21/Feb/2012 9.31 GB

/pub/games/lotro/book11/LOTRO_Bk11_High_Res_Multi_Language.zip 17/Mar/2008 8.23 GB

/pub/games/lotro/book14/LOTROEU_Book14_GB_Installer.zip 04/Nov/2008 7.70 GB

/pub/games/lotro/book10/LOTRO_EU_Book10_Installer.zip 03/Sep/2007 7.26 GB

/pub/games/lotro/pu/Lordoftheringsonline_client.zip 18/Jun/2007 6.63 GB

/pub/os/linux/debian-cd/7.7.0/armel/iso-dvd/debian-7.7.0-armel-DVD-1.iso 18/Oct/2014 4.38 GB

/pub/os/linux/debian-cd/7.7.0/source/iso-dvd/debian-7.7.0-source-DVD-5.iso 18/Oct/2014 4.38 GB

/pub/os/linux/debian-cd/7.7.0/s390/iso-dvd/debian-7.7.0-s390-DVD-1.iso 18/Oct/2014 4.38 GB

/pub/os/linux/debian-cd/7.7.0/source/iso-dvd/debian-7.7.0-source-DVD-4.iso 18/Oct/2014 4.38 GB

/pub/os/linux/debian-cd/7.7.0/source/iso-dvd/debian-7.7.0-source-DVD-6.iso 18/Oct/2014 4.38 GB

/pub/os/linux/debian-cd/7.7.0/kfreeb...debian-7.7.0-kfreebsd-i386-DVD-1.iso 18/Oct/2014 4.38 GB

/pub/os/linux/debian-cd/7.7.0/source/iso-dvd/debian-7.7.0-source-DVD-3.iso 18/Oct/2014 4.38 GB

/pub/os/linux/debian-cd/7.7.0/source/iso-dvd/debian-7.7.0-source-DVD-7.iso 18/Oct/2014 4.38 GB

/pub/os/linux/debian-cd/7.7.0/source/iso-dvd/debian-7.7.0-source-DVD-1.iso 18/Oct/2014 4.38 GB

/pub/os/linux/debian-cd/7.7.0/mips/iso-dvd/debian-7.7.0-mips-DVD-1.iso 18/Oct/2014 4.38 GB

/pub/os/linux/debian-cd/7.7.0/amd64/iso-dvd/debian-7.7.0-amd64-DVD-2.iso 18/Oct/2014 4.38 GB

/pub/os/linux/debian-cd/7.7.0/kfreeb...ebian-7.7.0-kfreebsd-amd64-DVD-1.iso 18/Oct/2014 4.38 GB

/pub/os/linux/debian-cd/7.7.0/i386/iso-dvd/debian-7.7.0-i386-DVD-2.iso 18/Oct/2014 4.37 GB

/pub/os/linux/debian-cd/7.7.0/amd64/iso-dvd/debian-7.7.0-amd64-DVD-3.iso 18/Oct/2014 4.37 GB

/pub/os/linux/debian-cd/7.7.0/source/iso-dvd/debian-7.7.0-source-DVD-2.iso 18/Oct/2014 4.36 GB

/pub/os/linux/debian-cd/7.7.0/s390x/iso-dvd/debian-7.7.0-s390x-DVD-1.iso 18/Oct/2014 4.36 GB

/pub/os/linux/debian-cd/7.7.0/ia64/iso-dvd/debian-7.7.0-ia64-DVD-1.iso 18/Oct/2014 4.35 GB

/pub/os/linux/debian-cd/7.7.0/sparc/iso-dvd/debian-7.7.0-sparc-DVD-1.iso 18/Oct/2014 4.33 GB

/pub/os/linux/debian-cd/7.7.0/i386/iso-dvd/debian-7.7.0-i386-DVD-3.iso 18/Oct/2014 4.31 GB

/pub/os/linux/debian-cd/7.7.0/armhf/iso-dvd/debian-7.7.0-armhf-DVD-1.iso 18/Oct/2014 4.30 GB

/pub/os/linux/debian-cd/7.7.0/mipsel/iso-dvd/debian-7.7.0-mipsel-DVD-1.iso 18/Oct/2014 4.28 GB

/pub/os/linux/debian-cd/7.7.0/amd64/.../debian-update-7.7.0-amd64-DVD-1.iso 19/Oct/2014 4.20 GB

/pub/os/linux/debian-cd/7.7.0/i386/i...d/debian-update-7.7.0-i386-DVD-1.iso 19/Oct/2014 4.20 GB

/pub/os/linux/debian-cd/7.7.0/kfreeb...pdate-7.7.0-kfreebsd-amd64-DVD-1.iso 19/Oct/2014 4.18 GB

/pub/os/linux/debian-cd/7.7.0/kfreeb...update-7.7.0-kfreebsd-i386-DVD-1.iso 19/Oct/2014 4.10 GB

/pub/os/linux/debian-cd/7.7.0/ia64/i...d/debian-update-7.7.0-ia64-DVD-1.iso 19/Oct/2014 4.06 GB

/pub/os/linux/debian-cd/7.7.0/s390x/.../debian-update-7.7.0-s390x-DVD-1.iso 19/Oct/2014 3.93 GB

/pub/os/linux/debian-cd/7.7.0/powerp...ebian-update-7.7.0-powerpc-DVD-1.iso 19/Oct/2014 3.93 GB

/pub/os/linux/gentoo/releases/amd64/.../livedvd-amd64-multilib-20121221.iso 20/Dec/2012 3.91 GB

/pub/os/linux/debian-cd/7.7.0/armel/.../debian-update-7.7.0-armel-DVD-1.iso 19/Oct/2014 3.89 GB

/pub/os/linux/debian-cd/7.7.0/s390/i...d/debian-update-7.7.0-s390-DVD-1.iso 19/Oct/2014 3.86 GB

/pub/os/linux/mageia/iso/cauldron/Ma...64-DVD/Mageia-5-beta1-x86_64-DVD.iso 05/Nov/2014 3.85 GB

/pub/os/linux/gentoo/releases/x86/20.../livedvd-x86-amd64-32ul-20121221.iso 22/Dec/2012 3.82 GB

/pub/os/linux/debian-cd/7.7.0/armhf/.../debian-update-7.7.0-armhf-DVD-1.iso 19/Oct/2014 3.82 GB

/pub/os/linux/debian-cd/7.7.0/sparc/.../debian-update-7.7.0-sparc-DVD-1.iso 19/Oct/2014 3.80 GB

/pub/os/linux/debian-cd/7.7.0/mipsel...debian-update-7.7.0-mipsel-DVD-1.iso 19/Oct/2014 3.80 GB

/pub/software/tdf/libreoffice/box/4....tforms_Multi-Lang_plus-extras_v2.iso 23/May/2014 3.78 GB

/pub/software/sugarlabs/images/SugarCreationKit-123.iso 05/Jan/2011 3.77 GB

/pub/os/linux/debian-cd/7.7.0/mips/i...d/debian-update-7.7.0-mips-DVD-1.iso 19/Oct/2014 3.77 GB

/pub/os/linux/debian-cd/7.7.0/i386/iso-dvd/debian-7.7.0-i386-DVD-1.iso 18/Oct/2014 3.72 GB
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